Vanity Desk with Storage Compartment & Outlets

Assembly Instructions

Option A Option B

Attention: Please ensure you have all parts before commencing assembly.
Please read all the instructions before commencing.

Have problems when installing or missing parts?
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I PART LIST A

A x 1pc B x 1pc C x1pc D x 2pcs
| v | o

E x 2pcs F x 1pc G x 1pc H x 1pc

| x 1pc J x 1pc K x 1pc L x 1pc

M x 1pc N x 1pc O x 1pc P x 1pc

Q x 1pc R x 1pc S x1pc T x 1pc

e

U x 1pc V x 1pc W x 1pc X x 3pcs

Y x 3pcs Z x 1pc AA x 1pc BB x 1pc
N = =

CC x1pc DD «x 2pcs EE x 2pcs FF x 2pcs

GG x4pcs
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HARDWARE LIST —

1 pc| MEX12 4 pes| MBx35 6 pes

M6x32 14 pes| 20x20 4 pcs| M6X28 30pes| @12 30 pes
i
T @
T TIARARRE S| o
M6x40 26 pes| M3x12 38 pes 1pc| M6x8 4 pes

3 pes | M4x16 8 pes

3pcs 3pcs 3pcs 3pcs

M4x12 16 pes| M6X55 4 pes| M4 1 pe

1pc

*Please count and verify all parts before assembly .*
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How to install Camlocks

Connect the male camlock as
directed in the assembly
instructions with a
screwdriver.

1 DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN

Put the male camlock
into the entry hole.

Insert the female camlock as
shown in the instruction.

Note: ensure that the arrow on
the top of the camlock points
toward the entry hole for the
male camlock.

Screw the female
camlock clockwise with a
screwdriver.

You will feel a click
when the camlock is
locked in place.

The camlock is now
completed.

HOW TO ADJUST THE EUROPEAN ADJUSTABLE HINGES ON DOOR

retighten screws.

retighten screw.

To adjust door left and right, turn screw (b) in or out.
To adjust door in and out, loosen screw (c), adjust door and

If the doors require adjustment, follow the below options as needed:
To adjust door up or down, loosen screws (a), adjust door and
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Please use a hammer
or solid tools (not
included) to knock the
plastic pads into the
frame.

STEP2 \
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STEP3 \
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STEP5 \
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STEP 10 \

The front boards of the drawers have differences. The distances
from the edges on both sides to the screw holes are opposite.

0.9
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STEP 11 \
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STEP 12 \
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STEP 13 \
NOTICE:
Please install both two
drawers of the main table
according to Steps 9-13 Part FF and Part GG are
above. Their assembly G G G G designed to help separate
orders are the same. and categorize your
makeup or accessories.
These parts can be
installed according to your
‘ FF need.
STEP 14 \

Front

[WO)OO o
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STEP 15 \

STEP 16 \

Please pay attention to the screws position of the slide track. @ poams> X6
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STEP 17 \

STEP 18 \

@ x
Keep the holes of the [ ]

Part G and Part J toward
this direction as shown
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STEP 19 \

o=

Keep the holes of the
Part J and Part K toward this
direction as shown

STEP 20 \
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STEP 21 \
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STEP 23 \

STEP 24 \

Page 17



STEP 25 \
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STEP 27 \

STEP 28 \
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Option A




STEP 29 \

The storage cabinet of this desk can be reversed. @ % 4]

There will be two versions of steps 29-38 for the following
installation according to the placement of the storage cabinet.

STEP 30 \

Keep the holes of the [. © X4]

Part M toward this
direction as shown
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STEP 31 \

STEP 32 \
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STEP 33 \

STEP 34 \

CL/CR
N

them

Please note that these two drawers are not interchangeable left and right.

Their differences have been shown in Step 10.

Please put the wheels align with the slots
as the instruction shows, then slide into
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STEP 35 \

STEP 36 \
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STEP 37 \

STEP 38 \
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STEP 29 \

STEP 30 \

Keep the holes of the
Part M toward this
direction as shown
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STEP 31 \

STEP 32 \
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STEP 33 \

STEP 34 \

Please note that these two drawers are not interchangeable left and right.
Their differences have been shown in Step 10.

as the instruction shows, then slide into
them
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STEP 35 \

STEP 36 \

Page 30



STEP 37 \

STEP 38 \
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MIRROR LIGHT INSTRUCTION
2

Please tear off the protective Touch the button(sensor switch) on the
film before using the mirror. screen to turn on the lamp.

N
1

3 4

The LED lights are adjustable in 3 colors,
Touch the button to switch the modes.

® 1t

Cold Light LONG PRESS TO ADJUST THE BRIGHTNESS
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